
DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD 
GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEEER, C-9 
1, KILOKARI OPP. MAHARANI BAGH, NEW DELHI 110014. 

 
NIQ No. 02/EE/C-9/DUSIB/2021-22/D-144                  Dated: 24.07.2021 
 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 
 

  Executive Engineer, C-9, DUSIB on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board invites quotations 
from intending agencies who are registered with CPWD, Railways, MES and Civil Wing of BSNL, M.C.D, DDA, NDMC, 
Delhi Jal Board, I&F Deptt in appropriate class  on percentage rate  basis in sealed cover for the following works:- 
 

S.N Name of work  Estimated Cost Time of Completion 
1. NOW: C/OBVK/Chall(Revenue).  

SH: Providing & Fixing aluminum frame and partical board 
and distemper in division C09, Office at Maharani Bagh, 
New Delhi-110014. 
 

Rs. 92,871.00 20 days after the 
date of issue of work 
order. 

 
The quotations along with copy of valid Registration, PAN Card & GST/VAT should reach to the 

office of the Executive Engineer, C-9, DUSIB, 1, Kilokari opposite Maharani Bagh, New Delhi-110014 
latest by 3.00 PM on 26.07.2021 which shall be opened on 26.07.2021 at 3.30 PM in the presence of 
intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationer may collect the schedule of 
quantities, special terms and conditions and other information from the office of the Executive Englneer, 
C-9, / DUSIB. The terms & Conditions of the NIQ are as follows:-  

 

1.  The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications 2016 Vol.  I & II /latest editions of the 
specifications, with up to date (the date of receipt of tender) correction slips, for works at Delhi. 

2. Cement/steel required shall be arranged by the Agency and same shall conform to relevant specification 
/I.S. Code. 

3. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work. 
4. No T& P shall be issued. 
5. No extra charges shall be paid except for the rates quoted. 
6. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection. 
7. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to SE-III DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be 

binding upon both the parties. 
8. 10% Security shall be deducted from the bills of contractor which shall be refunded after three month of 

completion of work. 
9. Necessary statutory deductions will be made as per prevailing Law. 
10. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge. 
11. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to participate in the NIQ process. 

 
 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-9 
D.U.S.I.B.  

NOTICE BOARD 

Copy to: 
1. S.E-3/DUSIB for kind information please. 
2. Concerned AE/C-9,DUSIB. 
3. AAO/C-9 
4. HC/C-9 
5. Office copy. 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-9 
D.U.S.I.B.  



Ref.
Code Figure Words

1 21.1 Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors,
windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded
built up standard tubular sections/appropriate Z
sections and other sections of approved make
conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with
dash fasteners of required dia and size, including
necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at
top, bottom and sides with required EPDM
rubber/neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections
shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and
jointed mechanically wherever required including
cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing /
paneling, C.P. brass/ stainless steel screws, all
complete as per architectural drawings and the
directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing,
paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for
separately) : 

1.1 21.1.
1.1

For fixed portion Anodised aluminium
(anodised transparent or dyed to required
shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic

Rupees   Three 
Hundred &  Fifty 

C/O BVK/C.Hall

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

AMOUNT    
Rs.      P

Estimated RateDescription of work No. or
Qty. Unit

Name of 
Work: 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-9

Providing & Fixing aluminium frame & partical board & distemper in division C09, office at Maharani 
Bagh, New Delhi-110014

Sl.
No.

Sub Head : 

shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic
coating of grade AC 15) 150.43 Kg   355.20

Hundred &  Fifty 
Five  - Paise 
Twenty Only 53432.74

2 21.2 Providing and fixing 12mm thick prelaminated
particle board flat pressed three layer or
graded wood particle board conforming to
IS:12823 Grade l Type ll, in panelling fixed in
aluminum doors, windows shutters and
partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless
steel screws etc. complete as per architectural
drawings and directions of engineer-in-
charge. 

2.1 21.2.
2

Pre-laminated particle board with decorative
lamination on both sides. 

12.33 Sqm  866.60

Rupees   Eight 
Hundred &  Sixty 
Six  - Paise Sixty 
Only 10685.18

3 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium
door, window, ventilator shutters and
partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene
gasket etc. complete as per the architectural
drawings and the directions of engineer-in-
charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading
shall be paid in basic item): 

3.1 21.3.
2

With float glass panes of 5.50 mm thickness 

10.14 Sqm  1003.95

Rupees   One 
Thousand  & 
Three  - Paise 
Ninety Five Only 10180.05

4 13.41 Distempering with oil bound washable
distemper of approved brand and
manufacture to give an even shade. 

4.1 13.41
.1

New work (two or more coats) over and
including water thinnable priming coat with
cement primer. 79.56 Sqm  93.70

Rupees   Ninety 
Three - Paise 
Seventy Only 7454.77

5 13.80 Providing and applying white cement based
putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved
brand and manufacturer, over the plasteredbrand and manufacturer, over the plastered
wall surface to prepare the surface even and
smooth complete. 79.56 Sqm  87.35

Rupees   Eighty 
Seven - Paise 
Thirty Five Only 6949.57

88702.31
13917.39

Total B 102619.70
-9748.87

Total C 92870.83
Say Rs. 92871.00

EE/C09                   AE-II/C-9 JE

Total A

Less 09.50% on Total B

Add 15.69% on cost index(A) Rs


